

\$~4.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CUSAA 232/2019 & CM APPL. 54925-54926/2019

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.

versus

SH. GIRISH KUMAR MISHRA

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

23.12.2019

The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today, as *Vipin Sanghi, J.* is chairing COFEPOSA hearing at Kolkata.

List on 10.01.2020.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 23, 2019

N.Khanna