

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CUSAA 232/2019 & CM Nos. 54925-26/2019**

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Harpreet Singh, Senior Standing
Counsel with Ms.Suhani Mathur,
Advocate.

versus

SH. GIRISH KUMAR MISHRA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Ravi Prakash, CGSC with
Mr.Himanshu Pathak, Mr.Aman
Malik and Mr.Farman Ali, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **10.02.2020**

1. Adjournment is sought on behalf of counsel for the appellant.
2. At request, list on 29.09.2020.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2020

v