



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CUSAA 232/2019 & CM APPL. 54926/2019

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS Appellant

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh,
Senior Standing Counsel
with Ms. Suhani Mathur,
Adv.

versus

SH. GIRISH KUMAR MISHRA Respondent

Through: Dr. Ashutosh, Ms. Monal
and Ms. Kanupriya, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

14.03.2023

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply.
2. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
4. List on 20.07.2023.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 14, 2023

'KK'