



\$~36

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CUSAA 232/2019 & CM APPL. 54926/2019

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with
Ms. Arya Suresha Nair, Adv.

versus

SH. GIRISH KUMAR MISHRA

..... Respondent

Through: Dr. Ashutosh, Mr. Dalip Singh & Ms.
Monal, Advs.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

08.04.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Singla, Id. Senior Standing Counsel submits that he has been marked this file today itself. In view thereof, he requests for some accommodation to seek instructions.
3. List on 10th July, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 8, 2025

Rahul/ss