



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CUSAA 232/2019 & CM APPL. 54926/2019**

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC CBIC with
Ms. Arya Suresh Nair, Advocate.

versus

SH. GIRISH KUMAR MISHRA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Fatima, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

At request of the learned counsel for the appellant, list on 31st July,
2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 30, 2026

Sk