



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010497442019

+ **CUSAA 232/2019**

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMSAppellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC
with Ms. Arya Suresh Nair, Ms.
Shreya, Mr. Dhananjay
Gautam, Mr. Akhil, Ms. Sakshi
Chandna, Advs.

versus

SH. GIRISH KUMAR MISHRARespondent

Through: Dr. Ashutosh and Ms. Fatima,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **31.07.2026**

CM APPL. 54926/2019 (for condonation of delay)

1. For the reasons stated in the Application, the delay of 89 days in filing the Appeal is condoned.

CUSAA 232/2019

2. List on 12.01.2027.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

JULY 31, 2026/pd